

## I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2007 (FIRST) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. <u>/53</u>

Introduced by:



Relative to Congratulating the Ownership, Management and Staff of Ruby Tuesday on the Grand Opening of their first restaurant on Guam

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Ruby Tuesday, an American restaurant chain known for its "high quality casual dining" atmosphere, is one of the largest and fastest growing casual dining companies in America with a revenue base of over \$1.1 Billion, over 900 company-owned and franchised restaurants in 43 states, the District of Columbia and 15 foreign countries, with 50,000 corporate and franchise members; and

WHEREAS, Ruby Tuesday, established in 1972 and headquartered in Maryville, Tennessee, will be officially opening the doors to its first Guam restaurant on December 18, 2007, a franchise venture of entrepreneurs Matt Giger, Ted Davenport, Ron Mullers and Ken Nasimento; and

WHEREAS, Ruby Tuesday, known for its fresh, handcrafted burgers made from 100% USDA Prime or Choice Ground Beef, offers

Guam consumers a wonderful dining alternative that prides itself on the quality and freshness of its food as well as the quality of its hospitality and service; and

WHEREAS, the Guam-based restaurant, located at 197 Chalan San Antonio Rd., Tamuning, Guam, 96913, will offer 110 jobs to our people, including 4 management positions, and furthers solidifies the village of Tamuning as a prime location for business development and opportunity on our island; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, that *I Mina'Bente Nuebi Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, congratulate Ruby Tuesday, Guam, its local principles, its management and staff on its Grand Opening with wishes of much success; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Samuel "Sandy" Beall, Chairman and CEO, Ruby Tuesday, Inc.; to Ted Davenport, RT Restaurants, LLC; to Ron Mullers, RT Restaurants, LLC; to Matt Giger, Ruby Tuesday, Guam; to Ken Nasimento, Ruby Tuesday, Guam; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'Lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF *I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF DECEMBER 2007.

RAYMOND S. TENORIO
Acting Speaker

JESSE A. LUJAN
Acting Secretary of the Legislature